open for a period of 60 (sixty) days, starting at 8 AM (Brasilia time) on the August 11th 2025 to 5
PM(Brasília time) on the October 9th 2025, to the public tender and analysis of examination of titles
and other exams to fill 01 (one) position of Doctor Professor, reference MS3, in RDIDP, of post #
1266020, with the monthly salary of R$ 16.353,01 (sixteen thousand, three hundred and fifty-three
reais, and one cent) as of May 2025, within the Department of Philosophy of Education and Sciences
of Education, in the area of Philosophy of Education; in accordance with art. 125, the first paragraph
of the General Regulations of University of São Paulo (USP).